

## **Press Release**

## First National Bank Lauded by Pittsburgh Publications as a Top Workplace

**PITTSBURGH, PA – November 3, 2014 –** For a fourth consecutive year, two publications have recognized First National Bank as one of the best places to work. First National Bank, the largest subsidiary of F.N.B. Corporation (NYSE: FNB), placed first for Large Companies on the Pittsburgh *Post-Gazette*'s list of "Pittsburgh's Top Workplaces 2014." First National Bank is also the winner of the "2014 Best Places to Work" by the *Pittsburgh Business Times*.

First National Bank earned recognition the previous three years on the *Post-Gazette*'s list, but this is the first year First National Bank topped the list for Large Companies, defined as 400 or more employees in the region. First National Bank also placed highest in the "My Manager Helps Me Learn and Grow" category.

"This recognition and our employees' feedback confirm that FNB is an employer of choice," said Vincent J. Delie, Jr., President and CEO of F.N.B. Corporation and CEO of First National Bank. "Our employees thrive in a culture based upon collaboration and recognition. Ultimately this culture results in superior performance and a greater ability to serve our clients."

In July 2014, F.N.B. Corporation formally announced that it moved its headquarters to Pittsburgh. As the 16<sup>th</sup> largest public company based in Pittsburgh, First National Bank employs nearly 800 professionals at more than 84 locations in the Pittsburgh region, and more than 3,200 employees in over 280 locations across its four-state footprint. First National Bank holds the number 3 retail deposit market share in the Pittsburgh region.

Overall, 1,195 companies with at least 50 employees were invited to participate in the *Post-Gazette* survey. Results were independently gathered by WorkplaceDynamics, an organization that conducts more than 5,000 company surveys per year. Survey questions measure engagement, organizational health and satisfaction.

On the *Pittsburgh Business Times* list, First National Bank placed sixth among large companies, defined as having 151 or more employees. Last year, in its third year of recognition, FNB placed seventh. The *Pittsburgh Business Times* survey was administered by Quantum Workplace, a national organization that measures employee engagement of more than 5,000 employers per year.

## **About First National Bank of Pennsylvania**

<u>First National Bank of Pennsylvania</u>, the largest subsidiary of F.N.B. Corporation (NYSE: FNB), has over 280 full-service locations in Pennsylvania, Ohio, Maryland and West Virginia. First National Bank has been recognized as a winner of two <u>2013 Greenwich Excellence in Banking Awards</u>, including Overall Client Satisfaction in Small Business Banking Treasury Management and Middle Market Banking, awards presented solely on the basis of client satisfaction.

## About F.N.B. Corporation

F.N.B. Corporation (NYSE: FNB), headquartered in Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, is a diversified financial services company operating in six states and three major metropolitan areas. It holds a top retail deposit market share in Pittsburgh, PA, Baltimore, MD, and Cleveland, OH. The Company has total assets of \$15.8 billion and more than 280 banking offices throughout Pennsylvania, Maryland, Ohio and West Virginia. F.N.B. provides a full range of commercial

banking, consumer banking and wealth management solutions through its subsidiary network which is led by its largest affiliate, First National Bank of Pennsylvania, founded in 1864. Commercial banking solutions include corporate banking, small business banking, investment real estate financing, international banking, business credit, capital markets and lease financing. The consumer banking segment provides a full line of consumer banking products and services including deposit products, mortgage lending, consumer lending and a complete suite of mobile and online banking services. F.N.B.'s wealth management services include asset management, private banking and insurance. The Company also operates Regency Finance Company, which has more than 70 consumer finance offices in Pennsylvania, Ohio, Kentucky and Tennessee.

The common stock of F.N.B. Corporation trades on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol "FNB" and is included in Standard & Poor's SmallCap 600 Index with the Global Industry Classification Standard (GICS) Regional Banks Sub-Industry Index. Customers, shareholders and investors can learn more about this regional financial institution by visiting the F.N.B. Corporation web site at www.fnbcorporation.com.

###

**Media Contact:** 

Jennifer Reel, 724-983-4856, 724-699-6389 (cell) reel@fnb-corp.com